

L&T Technology Services Limited L&T Business Park, TC 2 Tower B, Second floor, North East Wing, Gate no.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072 www.ltts.com

December 14, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 NSE Symbol: LTTS The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled "Schindler Partners with L&T Technology Services for Digital & Engineering Transformation" which will be disseminated shortly.

The Press release is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the above intimation on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

**Kapil Bhalla** 

**Company Secretary** 

M. No. F3485

Registered Office: L&T House, N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. INDIA, Tel: +91 22 6752 5656

Fax: +91 22 6752 5893 CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169 **Press Release** 



## Schindler Partners with L&T Technology Services for Digital & Engineering Transformation

Under the multi-year engagement, LTTS will help Schindler accelerate its digitization and connectivity initiatives

**Bengaluru (India), December 14, 2020:** L&T Technology Services Limited (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), a leading global pure-play engineering services company, announced that it has been selected by Schindler, the Switzerland-based global leading provider of elevators, escalators, moving walks and related services as one of its key partners to provide innovative digital engineering capabilities.

According to the agreement, L&T Technology Services will provide product development, innovation and engineering services & solutions that will help Schindler to accelerate its digitization and connectivity initiatives.

Karl Heinz Bauer, Chief Technology Officer (CTO), Schindler said, "As a global player in the elevator and escalator industry, we leverage the new digital technologies to introduce best-in-class solutions to our customers. We look forward to the synergies arising from our future collaboration with LTTS."

Prabhakar Shetty, Global Head of Digital Manufacturing Services at L&T Technology Services said, "Innovations such as digital twin–technology, build to automation, and the advancements in wireless connectivity are accelerating Industry 4.0 adoption. Schindler is a pioneer in the elevator & escalator industry and through this alliance, we commit to supporting Schindler in matching new-age innovations with traditional engineering."

## **About L&T Technology Services Ltd**

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 53 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hi-tech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 15,900 employees spread across 17 global design centers, 28 global sales offices and 52 innovation labs as of September 30, 2020. For more information please visit <a href="https://www.ltts.com/">https://www.ltts.com/</a>

## **Media Contact:**

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: <u>Aniruddha.Basu@LTTS.com</u>

T: +91-80-67675173

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169